56 Specifications are subject to change without notice
Miniature Relays Series M
Type MX
Monostable
MXP            MXF/MXH
• Miniature size
• PCB mounting
• Reinforced insulation 4 kV / 8 mm

immersion or spray washing.
Coil Characteristics, DC (20°C) 5A version
Ordering Key
Type
Sealing
Version (A = Standard)
Contact code
Coil reference number
Contact rating
MX P A 100 47 10
Contact code
100
010
Contact rating
5 A
10 A
5 A
10 A
Contact configuration
1 normally open contact (SPST-NO {1-form A})
1 normally closed contact (SPST-NC {1-form B})
Type Selection
Winding Resistance Operating range
Rated Must
Coil reference voltage Min. Max. release
number VDC Ω ± % VDC VDC VDC
40 1.5 11 10 1.12 3.50
41 2.5 30 10 1.88 5.75
42 3.4 55 10 2.57 7.80
43 4.9 110 10 3.70 11.00
44 6.0 170 10 4.55 13.70
45 7.5 280 10 5.75 17.60
46 9.6 450 10 7.33 22.50
47 12.5 720 15 9.30 28.60 ≥ 5% of
48 13.5 860 15 10.30 30.80 rated voltage
49 15.5 1150 15 11.80 35.70
50 19.5 1750 15 15.00 44.00
51 24.5 2700 15 18.60 55.00
52 31.0 4300 15 23.80 69.30
53 39.0 6450 15 29.70 84.70
54 50.0 9900 15 38.30 104.00
55 57.5 12550 15 43.90 117.00
56 66.0 16200 15 50.10 136.00
57 75.5 23500 15 57.70 160.00
Specifications are subject to change without notice 57
Miniature Relays Series M
Type MX
Monostable
General Data
Operating time at rated voltage ≤ 10 ms  max.
(excl. bounces)
Release time ≤ 5 ms max.
(excl. bounces)
Vibration resistance 2.5 mm p.p. 5 to 45 Hz
10 G, 45 to 100 Hz
Ambient temp.5) operating -40 °C to +70 °C
storage -40 °C to +80 °C